

BY: Delegate Boschert

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 3, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike “the Armenian Genocide” and substitute “Victims of Man’s Inhumanity to Man”; and in line 3, strike “the Armenian Genocide” and substitute “victims of man’s inhumanity to man”.

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HJ0003/385067/3), in Amendment No. 2, strike “in 1915 and thereafter” and substitute “throughout history”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 10, inclusive, and substitute:

“WHEREAS, Evidence of man’s inhumanity to man has been present since the beginning of recorded history, and, despite the best efforts of democratic nations, the twentieth century was the bloodiest in history, with an estimated 175,000,000 people worldwide having lost their lives because of politically motivated violence, genocide, ethnic cleansing, planned starvation, and other forms of exploitation and cruelty; and”.

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HJ0003/385067/3), in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike “in 1915 and thereafter”; and in line 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike “systematic”.

On page 1 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 21, inclusive; in line 27, strike “these” and substitute “such”; and in the same line, strike “and” and substitute “now, therefore, be it”.

In the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HJ0003/385067/3), in line 4 of

(Over)

Amendment No. 3, strike “speaks”; in line 5 of Amendment No. 3, strike “annihilation of the”; in line 6 of Amendment No. 3, strike “Armenian” and substitute “victims of man’s inhumanity to man”; and in the same line, strike “Genocide”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; in line 8, strike “the Armenian Genocide” and substitute “Victims of Man’s Inhumanity to Man”; in line 10, strike “Armenian Genocide” and substitute “victims of man’s inhumanity to man”; in lines 20 and 21, strike “; and be it further” and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 32, inclusive.